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SCHEDULE FOR APPLICATION VERIFICATION AND QUALIFYING TESTS FOR THE POST OF  
JUNIOR EXECUTIVE (AIR TRAFFIC CONTROL) - UNDER ADVERTISEMENT NO. 02/2025/CHQ  

 
VENUE: BOARD ROOM 'A' BLOCK, 3rd FLOOR, AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA  

CORPORATE HEAD QUARTERS, RAJIV GANDHI BHAWAN, 
SAFDARJUNG AIRPORT, NEW DELHI-110003 

Sl. No. Roll No.  Candidate's Name Date  Reporting Time  

 

1 112002200003 HARSH KHUDANIA 16.02.2026 09:00 AM  

2 117015200075 PIYUSH TRIPATHI 16.02.2026 09:00 AM  

3 118016200033 BHARAT KUMAR SINGH 16.02.2026 09:00 AM  

4 119017100039 GURWINDER SINGH 16.02.2026 09:00 AM  

5 119017200028 ARGHYA CHOUDHURY 16.02.2026 09:00 AM  

6 119017200214 ARUP SHIT 16.02.2026 09:00 AM  

7 120018100009 KRISHNA KUMAR DEOGHARIA 16.02.2026 09:00 AM  

8 123023200028 SHIV SUNDAR BHUYAN 16.02.2026 09:00 AM  

9 124026200153 KARTHIK ARYA PRADHAN 16.02.2026 09:00 AM  

10 131036100734 RAJ KUMAR DEB 16.02.2026 09:00 AM  

11 142050100035 DEBOPRIYA PAUL 16.02.2026 09:00 AM  

12 145053100054 SAPTASHWA DEBDAS 16.02.2026 09:00 AM  

13 146054100472 SHASWOTO DATTA 16.02.2026 09:00 AM  

14 146054200529 ALIVIYA BASAK 16.02.2026 09:00 AM  

15 148056100370 AYUSH KAPIL 16.02.2026 09:00 AM  

16 148056200529 SAURAV SINGH 16.02.2026 09:00 AM  

17 148056200531 SUMIT KUMAR 16.02.2026 09:00 AM  

18 148056200748 VISHAL KUMAR 16.02.2026 09:00 AM  

19 148057100098 SWETA SINGH 16.02.2026 09:00 AM  

20 148059200349 SURAJ SINGH 16.02.2026 09:00 AM  

21 149061200042 MILAN SHUKLA 16.02.2026 09:00 AM  

22 150064100160 GARIMA KUNDU 16.02.2026 09:00 AM  

23 151065100011 HARSHIT GUPTA 16.02.2026 09:00 AM  

24 151065100206 SUDHANSHU SINGH 16.02.2026 09:00 AM  

25 151065200229 PRAJJAWAL CHAUHAN 16.02.2026 09:00 AM  

26 152066100164 MAYANK SHUKLA 16.02.2026 12:30 PM  

27 154070100278 VIDHIT GUPTA 16.02.2026 12:30 PM  

28 154070100616 PINKI 16.02.2026 12:30 PM  

29 154070101083 VISHNU DUTT SHARMA 16.02.2026 12:30 PM  

30 154070101203 NEERAJ SINGH 16.02.2026 12:30 PM  

31 154070101380 BHOODEV 16.02.2026 12:30 PM  

32 154070200535 KUSHAL SHARMA 16.02.2026 12:30 PM  

33 154071200777 ANKIT 16.02.2026 12:30 PM  

34 154072200534 KARTIK BHASIN 16.02.2026 12:30 PM  

35 157077100030 AYUSHMAAN KUMAR 16.02.2026 12:30 PM  

36 158080100113 HARSH SHARMA 16.02.2026 12:30 PM  

37 158080100310 SHIVANG TIWARI 16.02.2026 12:30 PM  

38 158081200141 ANUBHAV UPADHYAY 16.02.2026 12:30 PM  

39 158082200002 SAURAV TARKAR 16.02.2026 12:30 PM  

40 161087200093 ARYA MANI TRIPATHI 16.02.2026 12:30 PM  
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41 161088200005 SWARUP PANDEY 16.02.2026 12:30 PM  

42 161088200075 MAYANK CHATURVEDI 16.02.2026 12:30 PM  

43 163090200002 MOHD ZEESHAN 16.02.2026 12:30 PM  

44 163090200009 UTKARSH DUBEY 16.02.2026 12:30 PM  

45 163091100010 ARUN SINGH CHAUHAN 16.02.2026 12:30 PM  

46 164095100193 ABHIJEET UPADHYAY 16.02.2026 12:30 PM  

47 166101100166 HARDIK RASTOGI 16.02.2026 12:30 PM  

48 166101100207 VEDANSH RASTOGI 16.02.2026 12:30 PM  

49 167105100222 SHIV PRAKASH CHAUBEY 16.02.2026 12:30 PM  

50 167106200131 KRISHNA NAND SINGH 16.02.2026 12:30 PM  

51 168111100006 SHAKTI RAJ SINGH 17.02.2026 09:00 AM  

52 168111200418 NISHANT KUMAR TIWARI 17.02.2026 09:00 AM  

53 171116200358 TRILOK SINGHAL 17.02.2026 09:00 AM  

54 171121200257 JAI NARAYAN JINDAL 17.02.2026 09:00 AM  

55 173124100169 PRADEEP TRIPATHI 17.02.2026 09:00 AM  

56 173124100236 HOLESH SHARMA 17.02.2026 09:00 AM  

57 173124200031 ANSHUL GOYAL 17.02.2026 09:00 AM  

58 173124200190 DIVYANSHU GUPTA 17.02.2026 09:00 AM  

59 174126200023 NISHCHHAL PACHOURI 17.02.2026 09:00 AM  

60 175127200052 KALPESH PATIDAR 17.02.2026 09:00 AM  

61 176128200432 SARANSH 17.02.2026 09:00 AM  

62 177129100220 BALKESH 17.02.2026 09:00 AM  

63 177129200042 ADITYA SALUJA 17.02.2026 09:00 AM  

64 177129200297 PRINCE KUMAR 17.02.2026 09:00 AM  

65 181134200028 GOKUL SOOD 17.02.2026 09:00 AM  

66 182135100196 RISHABH DHARMANI 17.02.2026 09:00 AM  

67 182135100202 AAKASH DAHIYA 17.02.2026 09:00 AM  

68 182135100252 ASHISH 17.02.2026 09:00 AM  

69 182135200112 AVI 17.02.2026 09:00 AM  

70 182135200117 SONU 17.02.2026 09:00 AM  

71 182135200149 JONALI 17.02.2026 09:00 AM  

72 182135200230 MANJEET 17.02.2026 09:00 AM  

73 182135200232 HARSHIL TOMAR 17.02.2026 09:00 AM  

74 188142100137 NANCY SHARMA 17.02.2026 09:00 AM  

75 188142200002 TUSHAR GARG 17.02.2026 09:00 AM  

76 190144200146 KESHAV SINGHAL 17.02.2026 12:30 PM  

77 190145100387 SRI HARSHA MAREEDU 17.02.2026 12:30 PM  

78 195152200002 PERUSOMULA MANVITHA 17.02.2026 12:30 PM  

79 197155100060 PEBBATI HEMANTH REDDY 17.02.2026 12:30 PM  

80 202165100412 SRIJAN KUMAR 17.02.2026 12:30 PM  

81 207182100123 HARIKRISHNAN M 17.02.2026 12:30 PM  

82 207182200358 ANAND S 17.02.2026 12:30 PM  

83 211187100357 PASALA JAHNAVI LASYA PRIYA 17.02.2026 12:30 PM  

84 211191200321 PRAJWAL MADHWAL 17.02.2026 12:30 PM  

85 211192200132 NARRA VENKATA JASWANTH REDDY 17.02.2026 12:30 PM  

86 211195200213 NISHTALA HARINI 17.02.2026 12:30 PM  
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87 211197100041 PEDABALLE DATTASAIREDDY 17.02.2026 12:30 PM  

88 211198200236 AJIT SINGH MALIK 17.02.2026 12:30 PM  

89 214203200019 T L SATHWIK 17.02.2026 12:30 PM  

90 218218100005 P SREELAKSHMI 17.02.2026 12:30 PM  

91 243300200087 SAVANI KIRTAN ASHOKBHAI 17.02.2026 12:30 PM  

92 248308200065 HATOLKAR PREKSHA RAHUL 17.02.2026 12:30 PM  

93 251312100634 M. B. MRITHYUNJAY 17.02.2026 12:30 PM  

94 251312101097 SABNIS SWAPNIL PRAVIN 17.02.2026 12:30 PM  

95 251312201262 FARAZ KHAN 17.02.2026 12:30 PM  

96 261331200003 SHRUTI RATHORE 17.02.2026 12:30 PM  

97 267339200102 PRIYESH MISHRA 17.02.2026 12:30 PM  

98 113003100110 RITESH KUMAR THAKUR 17.02.2026 12:30 PM  

99 114005200122 PRAHLAD KUMAR 17.02.2026 12:30 PM  

100 115006100252 ABHIJEET ANAND 17.02.2026 12:30 PM  

101 115006200079 SUNNY KUMAR 18.02.2026 09:00 AM  

102 115006200283 PRINCE 18.02.2026 09:00 AM  

103 116007200218 PUSHKAR KUMAR 18.02.2026 09:00 AM  

104 116011200194 HARSH KUMAR 18.02.2026 09:00 AM  

105 116012100097 RITESH BHARDWAJ 18.02.2026 09:00 AM  

106 116013200116 AMIT KUMAR 18.02.2026 09:00 AM  

107 116014100180 ADARSH KUMAR 18.02.2026 09:00 AM  

108 119017200305 KUNDAN THAKUR 18.02.2026 09:00 AM  

109 120018200868 VIBHAT KUMAR 18.02.2026 09:00 AM  

110 123024200299 ANKITA PALEI 18.02.2026 09:00 AM  

111 141048100113 MANISH DEB 18.02.2026 09:00 AM  

112 145053200031 RUP KUMAR BASU 18.02.2026 09:00 AM  

113 146054200651 SOUMIK BHATTACHARYA 18.02.2026 09:00 AM  

114 148056100005 DEEPANSHU KATARIA 18.02.2026 09:00 AM  

115 148056100363 GURPREET KUMAR 18.02.2026 09:00 AM  

116 148058100270 ASHISH KUMAR 18.02.2026 09:00 AM  

117 148058200196 ANURAG GAROOD 18.02.2026 09:00 AM  

118 148058200536 ANKIT KUMAR DIXIT 18.02.2026 09:00 AM  

119 148059100302 MOHIT KUMAR DUBEY 18.02.2026 09:00 AM  

120 150064200361 CHANCHAL 18.02.2026 09:00 AM  

121 152066100140 SURYANSH RAWAL 18.02.2026 09:00 AM  

122 152067100258 ANSH SAHNI 18.02.2026 09:00 AM  

123 154071100409 RISHU KUMARI 18.02.2026 09:00 AM  

124 154072100631 RAJAT AGRAHARI 18.02.2026 09:00 AM  

125 154072200120 ATUL SINGH 18.02.2026 09:00 AM  

126 154072200668 VIVEK TOMAR 18.02.2026 12:30 PM  

127 155073100195 AVIRAL SINGH NEGI 18.02.2026 12:30 PM  

128 155074200307 BIRENDRA SINGH 18.02.2026 12:30 PM  

129 158080200318 ARUN KUMAR SINGH 18.02.2026 12:30 PM  

130 158081200138 KHUSHI SAXENA 18.02.2026 12:30 PM  

131 159083200204 ABHISHEK SHARMA 18.02.2026 12:30 PM  

132 161085100131 DEEPAK KUMAR GUPTA 18.02.2026 12:30 PM  
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133 162089100028 ANUJ KUMAR 18.02.2026 12:30 PM  

134 163090200010 SAHIL RATHORE 18.02.2026 12:30 PM  

135 164093200208 HARSHIT SRIVASTAV 18.02.2026 12:30 PM  

136 164097200031 DEVASHISH TRIPATHI 18.02.2026 12:30 PM  

137 164097200052 KRISHNA KANT SINGH 18.02.2026 12:30 PM  

138 164099200083 JITESH KUMAR SRIVASTAVA 18.02.2026 12:30 PM  

139 167102100034 HARSHVARDHAN SINGH 18.02.2026 12:30 PM  

140 167103200189 SHUBHAM MISHRA 18.02.2026 12:30 PM  

141 167104200157 PRATEEK MISHRA 18.02.2026 12:30 PM  

142 167105200052 PRAGATI TRIPATHI 18.02.2026 12:30 PM  

143 168107100080 MUKUND RAI 18.02.2026 12:30 PM  

144 168107200004 SAKSHI AGRAWAL 18.02.2026 12:30 PM  

145 168108200061 SUDHANSHU BARANWAL 18.02.2026 12:30 PM  

146 168108200166 HARSHIT RAJ 18.02.2026 12:30 PM  

147 168110100001 GANESH PANDEY 18.02.2026 12:30 PM  

148 168110100079 RITESH PANDEY 18.02.2026 12:30 PM  

149 168110200143 VIVEK SINGH 18.02.2026 12:30 PM  

150 168111200118 RISHABH SINGH 18.02.2026 12:30 PM  

151 171115200213 PREETI BANSAL 19.02.2026 09:00 AM  

152 171116100116 KANAK GOYAL 19.02.2026 09:00 AM  

153 171117100073 HIMANSHU 19.02.2026 09:00 AM  

154 171121200424 GOUTAM 19.02.2026 09:00 AM  

155 171122200280 AMAN KHANDELWAL 19.02.2026 09:00 AM  

156 171122200347 ANKIT SHARMA 19.02.2026 09:00 AM  

157 172123100056 LOKESH GAUR 19.02.2026 09:00 AM  

158 176128200095 RAJENDER KUMAR 19.02.2026 09:00 AM  

159 177129100495 RAKESH 19.02.2026 09:00 AM  

160 182135100108 KHUSHI 19.02.2026 09:00 AM  

161 182135100223 RITESH 19.02.2026 09:00 AM  

162 187141100100 AATUSH 19.02.2026 09:00 AM  

163 188142200004 ISHU 19.02.2026 09:00 AM  

164 197155200383 SHASHANK SHEKHAR 19.02.2026 09:00 AM  

165 199157100274 GARAPATI LIKHITH RATNA JYOTHI SWAROOP 19.02.2026 09:00 AM  

166 205172100108 ROSHAN SINGH 19.02.2026 09:00 AM  

167 211187100067 BOGALA HARSHINI REDDY 19.02.2026 09:00 AM  

168 211187200750 AMUDALA ARAVIND REDDY 19.02.2026 09:00 AM  

169 211188100144 KASALA AJAY REDDY 19.02.2026 09:00 AM  

170 211193200032 KICHANNAGARI SHIVA KUMAR REDDY 19.02.2026 09:00 AM  

171 211195100226 BHAVANAM ABHISHEK REDDY 19.02.2026 09:00 AM  

172 211196200838 CHUNDRU GEETHA VANI 19.02.2026 09:00 AM  

173 211197200428 SEGU GANESH KUMAR 19.02.2026 09:00 AM  

174 215204200131 KONDLE NITHISH 19.02.2026 09:00 AM  

175 244302100264 BARVALIYA HENIL VIJAYBHAI 19.02.2026 09:00 AM  

176 251312101396 AJEET KUMAR SINGH 19.02.2026 12:30 PM  

177 251312200069 ABHINAV ANAND 19.02.2026 12:30 PM  

178 251312201652 NILESH RANBIR SINGH 19.02.2026 12:30 PM  

179 262332200154 ANOUSHKA ROY 19.02.2026 12:30 PM  

180 263334200514 MOHIT PARASHER 19.02.2026 12:30 PM  
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181 268340100016 ABHISHEK ANAND 19.02.2026 12:30 PM  

182 112002200007 AMAN RAJ KUMAR 19.02.2026 12:30 PM  

183 112002200027 NIKITA KUMARI 19.02.2026 12:30 PM  

184 112002200207 PRIYANSHU KUMAR 19.02.2026 12:30 PM  

185 114005100048 SUWESH KUMAR 19.02.2026 12:30 PM  

186 114005100140 VINIT KUMAR 19.02.2026 12:30 PM  

187 114005100177 MANTHAN PRAN 19.02.2026 12:30 PM  

188 114005200081 MD ARSAD 19.02.2026 12:30 PM  

189 114005200105 SANJEET KUMAR 19.02.2026 12:30 PM  

190 114005200210 KAUSHAL KUMAR 19.02.2026 12:30 PM  

191 115006100210 ABHISHEK KUMAR 19.02.2026 12:30 PM  

192 115006100285 UJJWAL KUMAR 19.02.2026 12:30 PM  

193 115006200012 ISHTEKHAR ANSARI 19.02.2026 12:30 PM  

194 116007100041 RAVI PRAKASH 19.02.2026 12:30 PM  

195 116007100163 VIVEK PATEL 19.02.2026 12:30 PM  

196 116008200003 SIDDHARTH ARYA 19.02.2026 12:30 PM  

197 116009200198 HARISH KUMAR 19.02.2026 12:30 PM  

198 116010100008 SUHASI GUPTA 19.02.2026 12:30 PM  

199 116010100266 MONU KUMAR 19.02.2026 12:30 PM  

200 116011200183 SAKET KUMAR 19.02.2026 12:30 PM  

201 116011200290 SHUBHAM KISHOR 20.02.2026 09:00 AM  

202 116012100234 AAKASH GAURAV 20.02.2026 09:00 AM  

203 116012200334 GAURAV KUMAR 20.02.2026 09:00 AM  

204 116014100153 SHIVNATH KUMAR 20.02.2026 09:00 AM  

205 116014100174 RAGHAV 20.02.2026 09:00 AM  

206 116014200005 SAURABH RAJ 20.02.2026 09:00 AM  

207 116014200251 MANAS 20.02.2026 09:00 AM  

208 118016100206 YASH KUMAR 20.02.2026 09:00 AM  

209 118016200106 SUMIT KUMAR 20.02.2026 09:00 AM  

210 118016200265 SHASHANK KUMAR 20.02.2026 09:00 AM  

211 120018100930 SUMAN PATEL 20.02.2026 09:00 AM  

212 122021200099 SATYASAI BHOI 20.02.2026 09:00 AM  

213 126029100202 ASHISH KUMAR PATEL 20.02.2026 09:00 AM  

214 127031100013 MIMANSHA PRADHAN 20.02.2026 09:00 AM  

215 131036100797 AMRITESH SHARMA 20.02.2026 09:00 AM  

216 136042100081 AMRIT KUMAR ARYA 20.02.2026 09:00 AM  

217 141048100048 SKY DEBNATH 20.02.2026 09:00 AM  

218 145053100002 ARKA SADHUKHAN 20.02.2026 09:00 AM  

219 145053100082 SUMAN PAUL 20.02.2026 09:00 AM  

220 145053100391 SAYANTAN PAL 20.02.2026 09:00 AM  

221 146054100907 JAHANGIR ALAM 20.02.2026 09:00 AM  

222 146054101322 AYAN PAUL 20.02.2026 09:00 AM  

223 146054101330 IBRAHIM MOLLAH 20.02.2026 09:00 AM  

224 146054101713 ANKITA KARMAKAR 20.02.2026 09:00 AM  

225 146054200405 SATANU DUTTA 20.02.2026 09:00 AM  

226 146054201906 SONU KUMAR SINGH 20.02.2026 12:30 PM  

227 147055200085 AMIT DEBNATH 20.02.2026 12:30 PM  
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228 148056100679 HARSH KUMAR 20.02.2026 12:30 PM  

229 148056200857 HIMANSHU YADAV 20.02.2026 12:30 PM  

230 148058100169 PRANAV ANAND 20.02.2026 12:30 PM  

231 148058100455 NAVEEN KUMAR 20.02.2026 12:30 PM  

232 148059200370 GAURAV 20.02.2026 12:30 PM  

233 148060100022 YASHPAL YADAV 20.02.2026 12:30 PM  

234 148060100031 KUMAR RAMAYANAM MANGALAM 20.02.2026 12:30 PM  

235 148060100389 HARSH YADAV 20.02.2026 12:30 PM  

236 148060100489 ABHAY JAISWAL 20.02.2026 12:30 PM  

237 148060200363 ROHIT MAURYA 20.02.2026 12:30 PM  

238 149061200182 VIPIN KUMAR 20.02.2026 12:30 PM  

239 149061200416 HIMANSHU BAGHEL 20.02.2026 12:30 PM  

240 149062200043 YAWAR TAUFIQ 20.02.2026 12:30 PM  

241 150063100117 PARVEEN KUMAR 20.02.2026 12:30 PM  

242 150063100358 RAHUL 20.02.2026 12:30 PM  

243 150063200265 GAURAV KUMAR 20.02.2026 12:30 PM  

244 150064100292 UMESH HARSANA 20.02.2026 12:30 PM  

245 150064200095 DHRUV 20.02.2026 12:30 PM  

246 150064200099 SHASHANK NAGAR 20.02.2026 12:30 PM  

247 150064200114 RAHUL PATEL 20.02.2026 12:30 PM  

248 152067100304 PRASHANT SINGH 20.02.2026 12:30 PM  

249 154070100020 MOHIT KUMAR 20.02.2026 12:30 PM  

250 154070100288 RATAN KUMAR 20.02.2026 12:30 PM  

251 154070100304 VISHWASH TETARWAL 23.02.2026 09:00 AM  

252 154070100388 TOSHIV RAJ 23.02.2026 09:00 AM  

253 154070101039 KULDEEP PATEL 23.02.2026 09:00 AM  

254 154070200593 HRITINJYA GUPTA 23.02.2026 09:00 AM  

255 154070200785 PATAPANCHULA NIKHITHA 23.02.2026 09:00 AM  

256 154071100860 PRABHAT KUSHWAHA 23.02.2026 09:00 AM  

257 154071100947 DIPESH YADAV 23.02.2026 09:00 AM  

258 154072100287 MOHIT KUMAR 23.02.2026 09:00 AM  

259 154072100325 HARSH KUMAR 23.02.2026 09:00 AM  

260 154072200091 KAMAL SINGH 23.02.2026 09:00 AM  

261 158080200205 HEMANT KUMAR 23.02.2026 09:00 AM  

262 158080200277 GAURAV GIRI 23.02.2026 09:00 AM  

263 161085200030 KSHITIJ GIRI 23.02.2026 09:00 AM  

264 161086100054 SHAILENDRA KUMAR GUPTA 23.02.2026 09:00 AM  

265 161087200018 SANDEEP SINGH 23.02.2026 09:00 AM  

266 161087200042 ADARSH SINGH 23.02.2026 09:00 AM  

267 161087200085 ABHINAV KUMAR YADAV 23.02.2026 09:00 AM  

268 161088100007 NIRBHAY YADAV 23.02.2026 09:00 AM  

269 162089100207 RISHAV SINGH 23.02.2026 09:00 AM  

270 162089200294 DHURV RISHI PAL 23.02.2026 09:00 AM  

271 163090100027 VAIBHAV SHARMA 23.02.2026 09:00 AM  

272 163090200029 UTKARSH KUMAR 23.02.2026 09:00 AM  

273 163091100289 HEMANT YADAV 23.02.2026 09:00 AM  

274 163091200213 SREELEKHA 23.02.2026 09:00 AM  

275 163092100336 ABHISHEK KUMAR MAURYA 23.02.2026 09:00 AM  
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276 164093200172 SAHIL AZAD 23.02.2026 12:30 PM  

277 164093200333 SOORYA PRAKASH YADAV 23.02.2026 12:30 PM  

278 164095200163 DINESH KUMAR VERMA 23.02.2026 12:30 PM  

279 164097100203 ANKIT KUMAR PRAJAPATI 23.02.2026 12:30 PM  

280 164097200082 SUNIL VERMA 23.02.2026 12:30 PM  

281 164098100302 ARCHIT JAISWAL 23.02.2026 12:30 PM  

282 164099200317 SHAILENDRA KUSHWAHA 23.02.2026 12:30 PM  

283 167103100431 BAL KISHAN VERMA 23.02.2026 12:30 PM  

284 167103200069 RISHABH SINGH 23.02.2026 12:30 PM  

285 167104200140 ANAND PRAKASH YADAV 23.02.2026 12:30 PM  

286 167105200127 AMIT KUMAR SINGH 23.02.2026 12:30 PM  

287 167105200156 SHIVAM VERMA 23.02.2026 12:30 PM  

288 167105200181 ANUJ YADAV 23.02.2026 12:30 PM  

289 168107100019 SUNIL KUMAR MAURYA 23.02.2026 12:30 PM  

290 168107100073 ROUNIT KUMAR SINGH 23.02.2026 12:30 PM  

291 168107100074 RITESH SINGH 23.02.2026 12:30 PM  

292 168108100066 GAURAV SHARMA 23.02.2026 12:30 PM  

293 168109200001 PIYUSH KUMAR SINGH 23.02.2026 12:30 PM  

294 168110100116 HARSH KUMAR PATEL 23.02.2026 12:30 PM  

295 168111100308 RAHUL SINGH 23.02.2026 12:30 PM  

296 168111200093 SWASTIK KASERA 23.02.2026 12:30 PM  

297 170114200003 YOGESH SINGH 23.02.2026 12:30 PM  

298 171115100347 NITISH KUMAR 23.02.2026 12:30 PM  

299 171115200089 RAKESH UNTWAL 23.02.2026 12:30 PM  

300 171115200105 JATIN KUMAR 23.02.2026 12:30 PM  

301 171117100013 RACHIT KATEWA 24.02.2026 09:00 AM  

302 171117100223 SURENDRA KUMAR YADAV 24.02.2026 09:00 AM  

303 171118100427 SHIVAM SAINI 24.02.2026 09:00 AM  

304 171118200255 SAJID KHAN 24.02.2026 09:00 AM  

305 171118200490 SURAJ SONI 24.02.2026 09:00 AM  

306 171120100228 ALOK YADAV 24.02.2026 09:00 AM  

307 171120200001 MANDEEP SAINI 24.02.2026 09:00 AM  

308 171120200170 MILAN BAJIYA 24.02.2026 09:00 AM  

309 171121100172 KANA RAM MALI 24.02.2026 09:00 AM  

310 171121100225 NAVEEN KUMAR 24.02.2026 09:00 AM  

311 171121100357 PRIYESH KUMAR 24.02.2026 09:00 AM  

312 171121100496 HIMANSHU DHAYAL 24.02.2026 09:00 AM  

313 171121200367 MAHENDRA CHAUDHARY 24.02.2026 09:00 AM  

314 171122100146 KAJAL CHOUDHARY 24.02.2026 09:00 AM  

315 171122200151 SARITA YADAV 24.02.2026 09:00 AM  

316 172123100045 PAVAN SUTHAR 24.02.2026 09:00 AM  

317 172123100105 VAIBHAV CHOUDHARY 24.02.2026 09:00 AM  

318 172123200227 YASH BANTA 24.02.2026 09:00 AM  

319 173124100040 SANJAY KUMAR 24.02.2026 09:00 AM  

320 174125100023 ASHOK KUMAR 24.02.2026 09:00 AM  

321 174126100239 PRIYANKA KUMARI 24.02.2026 09:00 AM  

322 174126200145 GOVIND SINGH 24.02.2026 09:00 AM  

323 174126200273 HARSHIKA JANGIR 24.02.2026 09:00 AM  
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324 174126200281 DEEPIKA FAGERIA 24.02.2026 09:00 AM  

325 177129100304 SAHIL 24.02.2026 09:00 AM  

326 177129200017 MOHIT 24.02.2026 12:30 PM  

327 177129200206 POOJA DEVI 24.02.2026 12:30 PM  

328 177129200469 SAHIL 24.02.2026 12:30 PM  

329 182135100232 AKSHAY 24.02.2026 12:30 PM  

330 182135200210 RAVI KHATRI 24.02.2026 12:30 PM  

331 188142100161 RINKU 24.02.2026 12:30 PM  

332 188142200113 MOHIT KULRIA 24.02.2026 12:30 PM  

333 190144100014 SACHIN YADAV 24.02.2026 12:30 PM  

334 202162100006 NADUPURU GUNASAGAR 24.02.2026 12:30 PM  

335 202162100042 GUNTAMUKKALA NAGA VENKATA SURYA NIKEL 24.02.2026 12:30 PM  

336 202163100379 THOTA GANESH 24.02.2026 12:30 PM  

337 202163200076 MADEM KUSHWANTH KUMAR 24.02.2026 12:30 PM  

338 202163200203 BAMMIDI TARUN 24.02.2026 12:30 PM  

339 202164100255 GULLIPALLI SATWIK 24.02.2026 12:30 PM  

340 202165100214 MANYALA RAJU 24.02.2026 12:30 PM  

341 202165100261 KOTNI SAI BALAJI 24.02.2026 12:30 PM  

342 202165200777 BUDDHA YASWANTH 24.02.2026 12:30 PM  

343 202166100037 IMANDI PAVAN KUMAR 24.02.2026 12:30 PM  

344 203167100346 BAGURUPALLI UDAY VIKAS 24.02.2026 12:30 PM  

345 203167200153 SIRIPURAPU BHARGAV RAM 24.02.2026 12:30 PM  

346 205176100075 RANJINA RAJAN 24.02.2026 12:30 PM  

347 205177200254 HAIDER ALI QUADRI 24.02.2026 12:30 PM  

348 205179100239 USHA GURJAR 24.02.2026 12:30 PM  

349 211199100005 VARRA KUMAR VIGNESH CHARAN 24.02.2026 12:30 PM  

350 211199100414 BADE SAIAKHIL 24.02.2026 12:30 PM  

351 211199200325 MAJJI KARTHIK 25.02.2026 09:00 AM  

352 212200100249 BHURA OMKAR 25.02.2026 09:00 AM  

353 213202100152 NIMMANAGOTI MANOJ 25.02.2026 09:00 AM  

354 215205100173 NAMATHABAD SANDEEP KUMAR 25.02.2026 09:00 AM  

355 216208100105 SHIYAS P H 25.02.2026 09:00 AM  

356 216208100132 AMAL JOY 25.02.2026 09:00 AM  

357 217212100709 RAM KISHAN MARU 25.02.2026 09:00 AM  

358 225247200100 FIROZ A ELAH 25.02.2026 09:00 AM  

359 230270100291 NANDANA A C 25.02.2026 09:00 AM  

360 230270200443 JENNISH DHARMA J J 25.02.2026 09:00 AM  

361 235290200749 RAJENDER SINGH 25.02.2026 09:00 AM  

362 251312101461 AJIT KUMAR 25.02.2026 09:00 AM  

363 251312201150 TINKU 25.02.2026 09:00 AM  

364 252313200516 SHUBHAM SURYAWANSHI 25.02.2026 09:00 AM  

365 254320100002 GANESH BALASAHEB JADHAV 25.02.2026 09:00 AM  

366 254321200146 TANDALE AAKASH JAGANNATH 25.02.2026 09:00 AM  

367 256323100501 GHARATE GAURAV VILAS 25.02.2026 09:00 AM  

368 256325100525 SHASHI KANT 25.02.2026 09:00 AM  

369 258327100059 SHANU KUMAR 25.02.2026 09:00 AM  

370 260329100053 AMAN JAISWAL 25.02.2026 09:00 AM  
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371 260329200200 YASH SAMARTH 25.02.2026 09:00 AM  

372 262332100402 MANTHAN HIRWANI 25.02.2026 09:00 AM  

373 262332200404 JATIN PATEL 25.02.2026 09:00 AM  

374 262332200439 ASHUTOSH KUMAR GUPTA 25.02.2026 09:00 AM  

375 263333100199 JEETENDRA KUMAR 25.02.2026 09:00 AM  

376 263333200337 PALLAVI SINGH 25.02.2026 12:30 PM  

377 263334100480 VIVEK YADAV 25.02.2026 12:30 PM  

378 265337200006 SHIVAM SHAH 25.02.2026 12:30 PM  

379 265337200175 ANIL NARWARIYA 25.02.2026 12:30 PM  

380 266338100316 KANISHK SINGH THAKUR 25.02.2026 12:30 PM  

381 116014100236 AJEET RANJAN 25.02.2026 12:30 PM  

382 118016200260 AKASH DAS 25.02.2026 12:30 PM  

383 120018200143 RAVINDRA RAM 25.02.2026 12:30 PM  

384 120018200594 ABHIJEET KUMAR RAVI 25.02.2026 12:30 PM  

385 123024100124 PINTU BEHERA 25.02.2026 12:30 PM  

386 123024200140 ANSHUMAN NAYAK 25.02.2026 12:30 PM  

387 127030100109 TANMAYASHREE BEHERA 25.02.2026 12:30 PM  

388 130035100079 DISHANT BAIDYA 25.02.2026 12:30 PM  

389 135040200016 NINGTHOUJAM PRAKASH SINGH 25.02.2026 12:30 PM  

390 143051100034 AYAN SAHA 25.02.2026 12:30 PM  

391 144052200108 ANSHUL KAIM 25.02.2026 12:30 PM  

392 144052200155 DEBAPRIYA RAJAK 25.02.2026 12:30 PM  

393 146054100218 NIRMAL MONDAL 25.02.2026 12:30 PM  

394 146054100401 PROBIR GAIN 25.02.2026 12:30 PM  

395 146054100488 RAJARSHI MALI 25.02.2026 12:30 PM  

396 146054101005 SANTANU BAG 25.02.2026 12:30 PM  

397 146054101113 RAJA DAS 25.02.2026 12:30 PM  

398 146054200969 RITWICK SARDAR 25.02.2026 12:30 PM  

399 146054201169 SUVAM ROY 25.02.2026 12:30 PM  

400 146054201374 PRITAM SARKAR 25.02.2026 12:30 PM  

401 146054202550 RATNADEEP HALDER 26.02.2026 09:00 AM  

402 147055100099 PALLAB BARMAN 26.02.2026 09:00 AM  

403 147055100197 ASIT HALDER 26.02.2026 09:00 AM  

404 147055200226 SHANKHANEEL ROY 26.02.2026 09:00 AM  

405 148056200440 VANSHIKA 26.02.2026 09:00 AM  

406 148058100002 AKASH RAJ 26.02.2026 09:00 AM  

407 148059200202 ABHISHEK MAHAWAR 26.02.2026 09:00 AM  

408 148060200435 DAVID KUMAR NIGAM 26.02.2026 09:00 AM  

409 149061100066 SURAJ SINGH 26.02.2026 09:00 AM  

410 149062100001 HIMANSHU 26.02.2026 09:00 AM  

411 149062200126 KAPIL KUMAR 26.02.2026 09:00 AM  

412 151065100097 AKSHAY KUMAR DINKAR 26.02.2026 09:00 AM  

413 151065200184 DEVANSHU HINDOLIYA 26.02.2026 09:00 AM  

414 152067200039 ROHIT SINGH 26.02.2026 09:00 AM  

415 153068100012 MOHIT 26.02.2026 09:00 AM  

416 154070100099 KSH GLENNA DEVI 26.02.2026 09:00 AM  

417 154070100378 NIRMAL KUMAR 26.02.2026 09:00 AM  

418 154070200411 RAVI RANJAN 26.02.2026 09:00 AM  
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419 154070200637 ROHIT KUMAR NEERAJ 26.02.2026 09:00 AM  

420 154071100494 DEEPAK KUMAR 26.02.2026 09:00 AM  

421 154071100927 PRIYANSHU BISWAS 26.02.2026 09:00 AM  

422 154071200129 ADITYA RAMAN 26.02.2026 09:00 AM  

423 154071200368 SHIVAM 26.02.2026 09:00 AM  

424 157077200032 SUBHAM KUMAR 26.02.2026 09:00 AM  

425 161085200103 ABHISHEK KUMAR 26.02.2026 09:00 AM  

426 162089100166 PRINCE JATAV 26.02.2026 12:30 PM  

427 163090100013 AKASH SINGH 26.02.2026 12:30 PM  

428 163090100105 SUBODH PRATAP CHANDRA 26.02.2026 12:30 PM  

429 163092100210 DEEPAK SINGH 26.02.2026 12:30 PM  

430 164097200179 ADITYA KUMAR 26.02.2026 12:30 PM  

431 164099100005 AMIT KUMAR 26.02.2026 12:30 PM  

432 164099100028 MANVENDRA SINGH 26.02.2026 12:30 PM  

433 168111200230 ANSHUMAN SINGH 26.02.2026 12:30 PM  

434 169113100043 BHUPENDRA KUMAR VERMA 26.02.2026 12:30 PM  

435 169113200122 SANJAY KUMAR JEENGAR 26.02.2026 12:30 PM  

436 171116200015 MANOJ KUMAR VERMA 26.02.2026 12:30 PM  

437 171117100071 MANAN ASIWAL 26.02.2026 12:30 PM  

438 171117200162 MAHENDRA BAIRWA 26.02.2026 12:30 PM  

439 171120200050 VIKAS MAHAWAR 26.02.2026 12:30 PM  

440 171121100126 SUMIT NAYAK 26.02.2026 12:30 PM  

441 172123100028 DHANRAJ BHATI 26.02.2026 12:30 PM  

442 172123200204 KAMLESH PANWAR 26.02.2026 12:30 PM  

443 173124200210 JANHAVI PREMI 26.02.2026 12:30 PM  

444 174126200020 VISHAL 26.02.2026 12:30 PM  

445 175127100153 GAURAV KUMAR 26.02.2026 12:30 PM  

446 176128100353 ARPIT 26.02.2026 12:30 PM  

447 176128200058 AMIT KUMAR 26.02.2026 12:30 PM  

448 176128200076 SAHIL DHINGLA 26.02.2026 12:30 PM  

449 176128200166 NEHA 26.02.2026 12:30 PM  

450 187141200075 MANDEEP SINGH 26.02.2026 12:30 PM  

451 201159200198 SUDEEPU GERA 27.02.2026 09:00 AM  

452 201159200254 CHELLI ADITYA KETAN 27.02.2026 09:00 AM  

453 201159200343 BANDI YASWANTH 27.02.2026 09:00 AM  

454 201160100791 PULI REETA 27.02.2026 09:00 AM  

455 201160200812 BETHAPUDI DIVYA SUDHA 27.02.2026 09:00 AM  

456 201161100007 KARRI RAGHUNATH 27.02.2026 09:00 AM  

457 205180200076 ARUN SHELKE 27.02.2026 09:00 AM  

458 211196200434 EEDA GUNAVARDHAN 27.02.2026 09:00 AM  

459 211197100563 KONATHAM VENKATA PRATHYUSHA 27.02.2026 09:00 AM  

460 211197200415 MANTHATI AKSHITHA 27.02.2026 09:00 AM  

461 211197200568 SARVAPRIYA SINGH 27.02.2026 09:00 AM  

462 214203100095 GORLA KARTHIK RAJU 27.02.2026 09:00 AM  

463 225248200346 PRITHVI PRADEEP KUMAR 27.02.2026 09:00 AM  

464 230271200231 LOKESH A 27.02.2026 09:00 AM  

465 239295200038 SOLANKI JIGAR NARESHKUMAR 27.02.2026 09:00 AM  

466 246306200206 CHANNE RAKSHAN GAJENDRA 27.02.2026 09:00 AM  
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467 251312200033 ARPIT KUMAR 27.02.2026 09:00 AM  

468 251312200213 GHANGALE RAJRATNA RAHUL 27.02.2026 09:00 AM  

469 253318100056 SINGARE AJINKYA ANIL 27.02.2026 09:00 AM  

470 256324200376 KOCHE PRATIK MANOHAR 27.02.2026 09:00 AM  

471 262332200275 AJAY SINGH BAGRI 27.02.2026 09:00 AM  

472 263333200312 M A GAURAV BARHONIYA 27.02.2026 09:00 AM  

473 263334200632 VANSHIKA MAHOBIYA 27.02.2026 09:00 AM  

474 119017100137 YUBRAJ SINGH 27.02.2026 09:00 AM  

475 123024100006 RAKESH MARNDI 27.02.2026 09:00 AM  

476 124026100058 RATAN KUMAR MANDAL 27.02.2026 12:30 PM  

477 131036200029 PARAMESH A CHIRANG 27.02.2026 12:30 PM  

478 146054200260 RAJDEEP BARUA 27.02.2026 12:30 PM  

479 146054201289 SUDIP KUMAR SINGH 27.02.2026 12:30 PM  

480 146054201612 ABHISHEK RANA 27.02.2026 12:30 PM  

481 148056100916 VISHAL 27.02.2026 12:30 PM  

482 148058100028 SHRAWAN KUMAR MEENA 27.02.2026 12:30 PM  

483 148060100165 HIMANI MARTOLIA 27.02.2026 12:30 PM  

484 149061100112 NEHA KUMARI MEENA 27.02.2026 12:30 PM  

485 149061200079 DHANRAJ MEENA 27.02.2026 12:30 PM  

486 150064100070 ROHIT ANAND 27.02.2026 12:30 PM  

487 150064100167 RUPESH KUMAR MEENA 27.02.2026 12:30 PM  

488 154070200959 NOMRAJ MEENA 27.02.2026 12:30 PM  

489 154072100094 HEMANT KUMAR MEENA 27.02.2026 12:30 PM  

490 155074200208 ANKIT SINGH PANWAR 27.02.2026 12:30 PM  

491 158081100170 PRIYESH KUMAR MEENA 27.02.2026 12:30 PM  

492 171115200031 VIKAS KUMAR MEENA 27.02.2026 12:30 PM  

493 171116100688 SUDHANSHU GAUSINGA 27.02.2026 12:30 PM  

494 171116200631 VIRENDRA MACHIWAL 27.02.2026 12:30 PM  

495 171117200019 PUNEET DHAINGAR 27.02.2026 12:30 PM  

496 171118100065 HEMANT KUMAR MEENA 27.02.2026 12:30 PM  

497 171118100396 AAKASH MEENA 27.02.2026 12:30 PM  

498 171118100637 DESHARAJ MEENA 27.02.2026 12:30 PM  

499 171120200008 SUBHASH CHAND MEENA 27.02.2026 12:30 PM  

500 171121100030 SAURABH KUMAR MEENA 27.02.2026 12:30 PM  

501 171121200407 JATIN SHILEN 02.03.2026 09:00 AM  

502 171122200277 PAWAN MEENA 02.03.2026 09:00 AM  

503 173124100006 NEELESH MEENA 02.03.2026 09:00 AM  

504 173124200012 RAKESH KUMAR MEENA 02.03.2026 09:00 AM  

505 175127200067 MONIKA MEENA 02.03.2026 09:00 AM  

506 178131100006 SANDEEP KUMAR 02.03.2026 09:00 AM  

507 180133200007 RAJAT 02.03.2026 09:00 AM  

508 183136100307 RIYA KAPAHI 02.03.2026 09:00 AM  

509 183136200502 VISHAL CHOUDHARY 02.03.2026 09:00 AM  

510 184137200055 MANJEET 02.03.2026 09:00 AM  

511 196154100140 VANUMU SHANMUKHA PRIYA 02.03.2026 09:00 AM  

512 205174200005 UDIT HEMBRAM 02.03.2026 09:00 AM  

513 211187100091 MALOTH VINOD 02.03.2026 09:00 AM  

514 211196100428 BANOTHU BALAJI 02.03.2026 09:00 AM  
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515 211197100012 YARASANI EDUKONDALA VENKATESWARA SWAMY 02.03.2026 09:00 AM  

516 211198100490 KARAMTHOT UMESH NAIK 02.03.2026 09:00 AM  

517 239295200313 ROHIT KUMAR BRAHMA 02.03.2026 09:00 AM  

518 244302200013 PATEL DIVYESHKUMAR 02.03.2026 09:00 AM  

519 251312100765 ROHAN SINGH YUDHVEER TOMAR 02.03.2026 09:00 AM  

520 251312200735 VANDANA MEENA 02.03.2026 09:00 AM  

521 253318100039 RODEWAD PRATIKSHA RAMCHANDRA 02.03.2026 09:00 AM  

522 254320100027 ANIMESH SINGH 02.03.2026 09:00 AM  

523 266338200007 MANSINGH 02.03.2026 09:00 AM  

524 115006200008 MD WASIM RAZA 02.03.2026 09:00 AM  

525 116011200003 JITENDRA KUMAR 02.03.2026 09:00 AM  

526 145053100001 SOURAV BAGCHI 02.03.2026 12:30 PM  

527 150063200002 ARVIND KUMAR SHARMA 02.03.2026 12:30 PM  

528 159083200005 ARVIND BAGHEL 02.03.2026 12:30 PM  

529 163092200001 RISHABH SHAH 02.03.2026 12:30 PM  

530 163092200006 DEEPAK KUMAR 02.03.2026 12:30 PM  

531 166101200001 PARITOSH SINGH 02.03.2026 12:30 PM  

532 171121100001 KAUSHAL PRAJAPAT 02.03.2026 12:30 PM  

533 171122200001 BABULAL JANGID 02.03.2026 12:30 PM  

534 202164200001 BANDARU PAVAN KUMAR 02.03.2026 12:30 PM  

535 203167200006 BONTALAKOTI SAIKIRAN 02.03.2026 12:30 PM  

536 211195200001 JAMI GANESH 02.03.2026 12:30 PM  
 

Note: Presence of candidates may be required for additional day(s) if all the processes are not completed on the same day 
and hence, candidates are advised to make the necessary arrangements accordingly. 

1. With reference to application for the post of Junior Executive (Air Traffic Control) in Airports Authority of India and on 
the basis of performance in Computer Based Test held on 14.07.2025, abovementioned candidates have been shortlisted for 
Application Verification, Physical Medical Examination, Psychological Assessment, Psychoactive Substances Testing and Voice 
Test. Call letter for the aforesaid processes will be shortly made live in the online application  portal of shortlisted candidates. 
AAI will not be responsible if candidate fails to download the call letter in time. Notice intimating the date of going live for 
downloading the call letter will be uploaded on AAI Website. 

2. Physical Medical Examination: Shortlisted candidates are required to undergo the Physical Medical Examination which 
has to be carried out as per ‘Pre-Employment Medical Examination Form for JE (ATC) candidates’ enclosed as Annexure-1 by a 
Medical Officer of Government Hospital of the rank of Civil Surgeon/Medical Superintendent (minimum MBBS) with MCI 
Registration number mentioned along with his stamp, which the candidate will have to bring at the time of Application 
Verification. Candidates are required to submit all medical documents with reports (as received from Medical Examiner in 
sealed envelope) on the day of Application Verification.  

 Cost towards Physical Medical Examination will be reimbursed on production of original bills and hence, candidates are 
required to bring the original bill from the Government Hospital to claim reimbursement. 

3. Psychoactive Substances Testing: On the day of Application Verification, candidates will be tested for following 
Psychoactive Substances: 

 (a) Amphetamine and Amphetamine type stimulants 
 (b) Opiates and metabolites 
 (c) Cannabis (Marijuana) as THC 
 (d) Cocaine 
 (e) Barbiturates 
 (f) Benzodiazepine 

 Non-Negative Screening Test Result for consumption of psychoactive substances will be sent for Confirmatory Test. 
Candidate getting Non-Negative Screening Test Report followed by a Positive Confirmatory Test Report for consumption of 
psychoactive substances shall be disqualified and will not be considered eligible for selection. Such candidate will lose his/her 
right to claim employment for the post of Junior Executive (Air Traffic Control) in AAI. 
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4. Functional Requirements for PwBD Candidates: PwBD candidates are required to meet a specified set of Functional 
Requirements as per Advt No: 02/2025/CHQ to be suitable for the post of JE (ATC). Hence, PwBD candidates are required to 
get themselves examined by Medical Officer of Government Hospital of the rank of Civil Surgeon/Medical Superintendent for 
the Functional Requirements as per “Form for Assessing Functional Requirements (for Persons with Disabilities)” enclosed as 
Annexure-2 and submit the duly filled Form on the day of Application Verification. 

5. Application Verification: Candidates are advised to bring following certificates in ORIGINAL along with the Call Letter 
and Admit Card of Computer Based Test for verification of Age, Educational / Professional Qualifications, Experience, Social 
Category, Disability, Medical Fitness etc. In case of candidate’s absence or non-production of certificates, the candidature 
will not be considered for final selection: - 

• Secondary School Marksheet and Certificate indicating Date of Birth as proof of Age 

• Higher Secondary School Marksheet and Certificate 

• Bachelors’ / PG Degree Certificates (as applicable) 

• Year-wise / Consolidated marksheets of Bachelors’ / PG Degree Examination (as applicable) 
[In case Physics and Mathematics as subjects are not specifically mentioned in marksheet, the candidate is 
required to submit a certificate from the University / Institution confirming that the candidate has studied the 
required subject(s) in the qualifying degree.] 

• Document confirming that your degree is Full Time and Regular in nature 

• Document indicating equivalent percentage of marks as per norms adopted by the University / Institute, 
wherever CGPA / OGPA in a degree is awarded 

• Caste Certificate of SC, ST and OBC (Non-Creamy Layer), EWS, Ex-Servicemen Certificate, Disability Certificate & 
Apprenticeship Certificate (who have successfully completed one-year Training in AAI), if applicable 

• Valid Caste Certificate for OBC (Non-Creamy Layer) [issued during F.Y. 2025-2026], in the format prescribed for 
Recruitment to Central Govt. Services 

• Valid EWS Certificate in the prescribed format [F.Y. 2025-2026] 

 Note: For acceptable reservation certificates, please refer Detailed Advt. No. 02/2025/CHQ available on AAI 
website. 
(https://www.aai.aero/sites/default/files/examdashboard_advertisement/Detailed%20ATC%20Advertisem
ent%2002-2025-CHQ.pdf) 

• NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE from the present Employer if working in Central Govt., State Govt., Autonomous 
body or Public Sector Undertaking (Other documents such as undertaking to resign in the event of selection, 
acknowledged copy of applied NOC/Resignation, Experience Certificate etc. shall not be considered in place of 
NOC) 

• Confirmation of completion of probation on initial appointment in AAI (in case of departmental employees 
claiming age relaxation) 

• Proof of experience, if any 

• One ID proof in ORIGINAL i.e. Voter ID/Aadhar/Driving License/Passport etc. 
  Note: Candidates are required to bring One Set (self-attested) photocopy of all the above-mentioned 

documents along with originals 

  In addition to above, following documents are required to be submitted IN ORIGINAL: 

• Medical Documents related to Physical Medical Examination with Reports as received from Medical Examiner in 
sealed envelope (as per Annexure-1) 

• Duly filled Form for Assessing Functional Requirements (for Persons with Disabilities) (as per Annexure-2) 

• 04 Passport size photographs  

6. Candidates are advised to come for the Application Verification only if they carry the above-mentioned documents in 
Original and also if they are meeting the eligibility criteria as per the Advertisement. 

7. Candidature will NOT be considered for selection, in case any of the conditions in the Advertisement are not fulfilled or 
the candidate fails to produce any one of the above listed documents in original for verification. 

8. Eligibility for selection will be subject to Identity verification through Bio-Metric, qualifying the Voice Test, Negative Test 
Report for Consumption of all 06 Psychoactive Substances, Pre-Employment Medical Fitness Report by Authorized Medical 
Officer, Completion of Psychological Assessment and meeting all other eligibility criteria, as applicable for the post. 
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9. No request for change of Date, Time and Venue will be entertained. Candidates are advised to initiate the process of 
arranging the required documents and making travel arrangements to attend the Application Verification and qualifying tests 
as per the schedule and instructions mentioned in this document. 

10. Candidates will be reimbursed AC II Tier fare (including Rajdhani Express) or actual Bus fare by shortest route through 
internet banking transfer/payment on production of proof of travel, provided the distance travelled by Rail/Bus each way 
exceeds 80 Kms. Following documents shall have to be submitted for claiming the Travelling Allowance: 

• Original Tickets/ Print-out of e-tickets 

• Cancelled cheque of the bank account to which the amount is to be transferred 
 

Note: Candidates are advised to follow COVID appropriate behaviour and instructions issued by Ministry of Home Affairs 

from time to time. 

****************** 



 

 

 

                                                                                                                              ANNEXURE-1 

AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA 

PRE-EMPLOYMENT MEDICAL EXAMINATION FORM 
FOR JE (ATC) CANDIDATES 

 
 

PART A: SELF DECLARATION FORM (to be filled by the candidate) 
 

1. Name in full: 
(In CAPITAL letters) 

 

2. Age  3. Sex (M/F/O)  

4. Blood Group (ABO/Rh) 5. Nationality  

6. Date of Birth dd/mmm/yyyy (eg. 01/AUG/2040) 7. Place of Birth  

8. Email:  9. Contact/Mobile No.  

10. Address: 
 

11. Have you ever Yes/No 
been previously If yes, give details of acceptance/rejection/suspension:- 
examined for any  

other occasion  

 
 

Female candidate only Yes No If ‘Yes’, give details 

12. Are you pregnant? If Yes, which 
trimester/ weeks 

   

13. Have you had a history of 
gynaecological problems? 

   

14. Any Menstrual abnormality?    

15. Are you taking any treatment? If yes, 
state for what condition 

   

 
MEDICAL HISTORY–Have you EVER had any of the following? Please tick Yes or No. 

 Yes No  Yes No 

16. Eye disorders, eye surgery including 
refractive surgery 

  27. Any drugs/narcotic habit/Tobacco/ 
Alcohol/substance abuse 

  

17. Difficulty in seeing in Dark/ Night 
Blindness 

  28. Heart trouble or high/low blood 
pressure, Palpitation or Breathlessness 

  

18. Motion sickness requiring medication   29. Anemia or other blood disorder   

19. Any allergy   30. Kidney stone or blood in the urine   

20. Severe headaches or Migraine 
  31. Musculoskeletal disorder, 

Rheumatism or Joint pains 

  

21. Dizziness, fainting or unconsciousness   32. Malaria or other tropical disease   

22. Head injury or concussion, Epilepsy/fits   33. Ear disease/ Deafness   

Self-attested 

latest 

passport size 

photograph 



 

 

 

 Yes No  Yes No 

23. Stomach/ Bowel disease, Liver or 
Intestinal disorder 

  34. Diabetes, thyroid or other hormone 
disease 

  

24. Insomnia, Sleep walking or Sleep 
Apnea 

  35. Lung trouble (Asthma or other lung 
disorder) or Chronic lungs disease (COPD) 
/ TB etc. 

  

 

25. Psychiatric or nervous or mental 
trouble, Any Suicide attempts 

  36. Family history of Diabetes, 
Haemophilia, Heart disease, High/Low 
blood pressure, fits, nervous 
trouble, or attempted suicide 

  

26. Chronic illness- Leprosy, VD (Syphilis, 
Gonorrhoea, HIV) or Malignancy 

  
37. Any other illness or injury 

  

 

Declaration by Candidate 

 

I hereby declare that I have carefully considered the statements made above and that to the best of my belief 
they are complete and correct and that I have not withheld any relevant information or made any misleading 
statement. I understand that if I have, with intent to deceive, made any false representation for the purpose of 
procuring for myself a medical certificate, I may be guilty of disciplinary action. 

 

 

 

 

 

Signature of Candidate 

 

 

 

 

 

Signature with Stamp of Medical Examiner 

 
PART B - MEDICAL EXAMINATION (to be filled by Medical Examiner) 

 
1. Height (cm) 
2. Weight (kg) 
3. BMI 

4. Pulse (rpm) 
5. Blood pressure 
(mm/hg) 

6. Identification Marks 
(a) 
(b) 

7. Waist Measurement 
(cms) 

8. Chest Measurement 
Inspiration cm 
Expiration cm 

9. ECG resting/Exercise 
ECG: 
Normal/ Abnormal 

10. Chest X Ray PA 
view: 
Normal/ Abnormal 

11. USG Abdomen & Pelvis: 
Normal/Abnormal/ 
Gestational 

12. Urine analysis: Normal/ Abnormal (Please attach Lab report) 

13. Blood Investigation: (please read Part D: Guidelines for medical examiner, paras 2, 3, 4 & 5) 
CBC: Normal/ Abnormal (Please attach Lab report) 
Serum Biochemistry: Normal/ Abnormal (Please attach Lab report) 

14. Systemic examination 
 Normal Abnormal  Normal Abnormal 

a. Skin   h. Genito-urinary System   

b. Oral cavity and 
Dental 

  
j. Endocrine System 

  

c. Speech 
  k. Upper, Lower Limbs 

Joints 

  

d. Lymph nodes   l. Spine, Spinal Movement   



 
 

 

 
 Normal Abnormal  Normal Abnormal 

e. Heart Auscultation 
  m. Neurological (Reflexes, 

Equilibrium, etc.) 

  

 

f. Vascular System 
&Varicose Veins 

  n. Psychiatric & Mental Status 
(appearance, behaviour, 
speech, mood, attention, 
delusion, hallucination etc.) 

  

g. Abdomen/ Hernia/ 
Liver/ Spleen 

  o. Anus Rectum (Only if 
indicated) 

  

(If any of the above found abnormal, please attach detailed Report by Physician/Surgeon) 

 
15. In case of women only 

a. Pelvic Examination Not applicable/ Normal/ Abnormal 

b. Breast Examination Normal/ Abnormal 

c. Last Menstruation Date (dd/mm/yyyy) dd/mmm/yyyy (eg. 02/SEP/2040) 

(If any of the above found abnormal, please attach detailed Report by Gynecologist) 

 
16. EYE EXAMINATION 

 
 Normal Abnormal 

a. Lids, Lachrymal apparatus, conjunctiva, 
cornea, pupils, lens, media, fundi, tension 

  

b. Visual fields by confrontation   

c. Ocular Movements, Nystagmus   

d. Visual Acuity  RT LT BOTH 

i. Distant Vision (Standard Test Types) 
Without glasses 
With glasses 

6/ 
6/ 

6/ 
6/ 

6/ 
6/ 

ii. Near Vision (N type at 30 to 50 cm) 
Without glasses 
With glasses 

N/ 
N/ 

e. Accommodation in cm 
(Near point 30 cm with or without lenses) 

Without glasses 
With glasses 

 

f. Refractive error Yes/ No 
 Right Left 

Spherical Cylinder Axis Spherical Cylinder Axis 

Distant       

Near       

g. Ocular Muscle 
Balance 

Normal/Abnormal 

h. Convergence Normal/Abnormal 

j. Colour perception: CP2/CP3/CP4 
Tested by approved Colour Perception Books (Ishihara or Tokyo Medical College charts) Please tick. 

(If any of the above found abnormal, please attach detailed Ophthalmologic Report by Eye Specialist) 



 

 

 

 

 

17. EAR, NOSE AND THROAT EXAMINATION 

 
 Normal Abnormal  Normal Abnormal 

a. External ears, Tympanic 
membrane 

  e. Mastoid   

b. Mouth & Throat   f. Speech Clarity   

c. Sinuses   g. Hearing   

d. Nose(airway/septum/polyp) 
  h. Cochlear and 

vestibular function 

  

(If any of the above found abnormal, please attach detailed ENT Report by ENT Specialist) 

 

 

 

PART C - Remarks by Medical Examiner 
 

The applicant is found Medically Fit / Unfit. 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Date:         Signature of Medical Examiner with Stamp 
        and Medical Registration Number 

Medical Examiners declaration: 
 

I hereby certify that I have personally examined the applicant named on this medical examination report 
and that this report with any attachments embodies my findings completely and correctly. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Date:         Signature of Medical Examiner with Stamp 
        and Medical Registration Number 

 
PART D - Guidelines for Medical Examiner 

 

 

1. Medical Examination is to be carried out by a Medical Officer of Govt Hospital of the rank of Civil 
Surgeon/Medical Superintendent (minimum MBBS) with MCI Registration Number mentioned along 
with his stamp. Special emphasis to be given on Physical & Mental condition, Hearing, Vision and Clarity 
of speech (articulation, motor dysfunction, hoarseness) of the candidate. 



 

 

 

 

2. List of Investigations: 
a) CBC (Hemoglobin (Hb%), TLC, DLC, ESR) 
b) Urine Analysis (RE / ME and Specific gravity) 
c) Blood Sugar (F/PP) 
d) ECG resting 
e) X Ray Chest PA view 
f) Pure Tone Audiogram with report 
g) USG Whole Abdomen (and Pelvis in women candidates) 
h) Any other investigation deemed necessary by the medical examiner 

 
3. For candidates, who are Overweight (BMI>25 in male, BMI>22 in female candidate), All of the above- 
mentioned tests and in addition the following tests are to be carried out: 

a) Blood Urea, Uric Acid, Serum Creatinine 
b) Oral GTT & HbA1c c) Lipid profile 

 
4. For candidates, who are Obese (BMI >30 in male, BMI >27 in female candidate) All of the above 
mentioned tests listed in Para 2 & 3 and in addition the following tests are to be carried out: 

a) Thyroid function test 
b) Liver function test 
c) Exercise ECG 

 
5. For Female candidates, result of Gynaecological Examination by Gynaecologist. 

 
6. In abnormal vision, detailed Ophthalmologic Opinion of Eye specialist to rule out any Gross Visual 

defect viz., defective Color Perception, defective Visual Acuity with prescription for Refractive error 
correction, if any will be obtained. 

 
7. In defective hearing, detailed Opinion of ENT Specialist to rule out gross hearing defects will be 

obtained. 
 

8. Standards of Medical Examination (as per ICAO Annexure 1 Chapter 6) and format for Detailed 
Ophthalmic/ENT opinion are placed at Appendix ‘A’ to this form. 

 
 

MEDICAL REPORT TO BE HANDED OVER TO THE CANDIDATE IN A SEALED ENVELOPE 



  

 

Appendix ‘A’ 

Standards for Medical Examination 
 

1. General Physical and Mental Requirements. An applicant shall be required to be free from any 
abnormality, congenital or acquired; any active, latent, acute or chronic disability; any wound, injury or 
sequelae from operation; or any effect or side-effect of any prescribed or non- prescribed therapeutic 
medication taken; such as would entail a degree of functional incapacity which is likely to interfere with 
the safe performance of duties. 

 

2. Specific Physical/Mental Examination shall be based on the following requirements. 
 

2.1 The applicant shall not suffer from any disease or disability which could render that applicant likely to 
become suddenly unable to perform duties safely. 

 

2.2 The applicant shall have no established medical history or clinical diagnosis of: psychosis, alcoholism, 
drug dependence, any personality disorder, particularly if severe enough to have repeatedly resulted in 
overt acts; a mental abnormality, or neurosis of a significant degree. A history of acute toxic psychosis 
need not be regarded as disqualifying, provided that the applicant has suffered no permanent 
impairment. 

 

2.3 The applicant shall have no established medical history or clinical diagnosis of any of a progressive or 
non-progressive disease of the nervous system, epilepsy; any disturbance of consciousness without 
satisfactory medical explanation of cause; Cases of head injury, the effects of which, are likely to 
interfere with the routine activity shall be assessed as unfit. 

 

2.3.1 The applicant shall not possess any abnormality of the heart, congenital or acquired. An applicant known 
to have suffered from myocardial infarction may be assessed as unfit. Systolic and diastolic blood 
pressures shall be within normal limits (use of drugs for control of high blood pressure is disqualifying). 

 
2.3.2 There shall be no significant functional nor structural abnormality of the circulatory tree. The presence 

of varicosities does not necessarily entail unfitness. 
 

2.3.3 There shall be no acute disability of the lungs nor any active disease of the structures of the lungs, 
mediastinum or pleura. Radiography shall form a part of the medical examination in all doubtful clinical 
cases. Cases of active pulmonary tuberculosis, duly diagnosed, shall be assessed as unfit. Cases of 
quiescent or healed lesions which are known to be tuberculous, or are presumably tuberculous in origin, 
may be assessed as fit. 

 

2.3.4 Cases of disabling disease with important impairment of function of the gastrointestinal tract or its 
adnexae shall be assessed as unfit. The applicant shall be required to be completely free from those 
hernias that might give rise to incapacitating symptoms. Any sequelae of disease or surgical intervention 
on any part of the digestive tract or its adnexae, liable to cause incapacity, in particular any obstructions 
due to stricture or compression shall be assessed as unfit. 

 

2.3.5 Proven cases of diabetes mellitus shown to be satisfactorily controlled without the use of any anti- 
diabetic drug, may be assessed as fit. The use of anti-diabetic drugs for the control of diabetes mellitus 
is disqualifying. 

2.3.6 Cases of significant localized and generalized enlargement of the lymphatic glands and of diseases of the 

blood shall be assessed as unfit. 

2.3.7 Cases presenting any signs of organic disease of the kidney shall be assessed as unfit. The urine shall 

contain no abnormal element considered by the medical examiner to be of pathological significance. 
Cases of affections of the urinary passages and of the genital organs shall be assessed as unfit. Any 
sequelae of disease or surgical procedures on the kidneys and the urinary tract liable to cause incapacity, 



  

 

in particular any obstructions due to stricture or compression, shall be assessed as unfit. Compensated 

nephrectomy without hypertension or uremia may be assessed as fit. 

2.3.8 An applicant who has a personal history of syphilis shall be required to furnish evidence, satisfactory to 
the medical examiner, that the applicant has undergone adequate treatment. 

 

2.3.9 Applicants who have a history of severe menstrual disturbances that have proved unamenable to 
treatment shall be assessed as unfit. 

 
2.3.10 Any active disease of the bones, joints, muscles or tendons and all serious functional sequelae of 

congenital or acquired disease shall be assessed as unfit. Functional after-effects of lesion affecting the 
bones, joints, muscles or tendons and certain anatomical defects compatible with normal activity may 
be assessed as fit. 

 
2.3.11 There shall be no serious malformation nor serious, acute or chronic affection of the buccal cavity or 

upper respiratory tract. 
 

2.3.12 Cases of speech defects and stuttering shall be assessed as unfit. 
 

3. Visual Requirements. 
 

3.1 Visual acuity tests should be conducted in an environment with a level of illumination that corresponds 
to ordinary office illumination (30-60 cd/m2). Visual acuity should be measured by means of a series of 
Landolt rings or similar optotypes, placed at a distance from the applicant appropriate to the method of 
testing adopted. 

 

3.1.1 Distant visual acuity with or without correction shall be 6/9 or better in each eye separately, and 
binocular visual acuity shall be 6/6 or better. No limits apply to uncorrected visual acuity. Where this 
standard of visual acuity can be obtained only with correcting lenses, the applicant may be assessed as 
fit. 

 

3.1.2 Applicants may use contact lenses to meet this requirement provided that the lenses are monofocal and 
non-tinted; the lenses are well tolerated. 

3.1.3 Applicants whose uncorrected distant visual acuity in either eye is worse than 6/60 shall be required to 

provide a full ophthalmic report (see para 3.6 below). The purpose of the required ophthalmic 
examination is to ascertain normal vision performance, and to identify any significant pathology. 

 
3.1.4 Applicants who have undergone surgery affecting the refractive status of the eye shall be assessed as 

unfit unless they are free from those sequelae which are likely to interfere with normal vision. 
 

3.1.5 The applicant shall have the ability to read, while wearing the correcting lenses, if any, required by the 
N5 chart or its equivalent at a distance selected by that applicant in the range of 30 to 50 cm and the 
ability to read the N14 chart or its equivalent at a distance of 100 cm. 

 

3.2 Colour perception requirements. The applicant shall be tested for the ability to correctly identify a 
series of pseudoisochromatic plates (Ishihara or TMC) in day- light or in artificial light of the same colour 
temperature. An applicant failing to obtain a satisfactory result (CP-2) in such a test shall be assessed as 
unfit. 

 

3.3 The function of the eyes and their adnexa shall be normal. There shall be no active pathological condition, 
acute or chronic, nor any sequelae of surgery or trauma of the eyes or their adnexa likely to reduce 
proper visual function. 

 

3.4 The applicant shall be required to have normal fields of vision. 



  

 

 

3.5 The applicant shall be required to have normal binocular function. Defective stereopsis, abnormal 

convergence not interfering with near vision, and ocular misalignment where the fusional reserves 
are  sufficient to prevent asthenopia and diplopia may not be disqualifying. 

 

3.6 A Standard Detailed Ophthalmologic Report should include:- 
 

3.6.1 Function of Eyes & Adnexa. Any evidence of past Surgery/Trauma. If yes, would it interfere with proper 
function of eyes. 

3.6.2 Distant Visual Acuity (with/without correction), of each eye separately and binocular visual acuity; For 
corrected vision, provide prescription 

3.6.2 Near Visual Acuity; N5 (30-50 cm); of each eye separately and binocular visual acuity; For corrected vision, 
provide prescription 

3.6.3 Colour Vision (by Ishihara/TMC Chart) to comment on Colour Perception Grade 2-4; 
3.6.4 Binocular Vision (Stereopsis/Convergence/Accommodation/Ocular alignment/fusional reserves) 
3.6.5 Field of Vision (Confrontation/Perimetry), 
3.6.6 Fundus Examination 
3.6.7 Other findings by Eye Specialist 

4. Hearing Requirements 

4.1 There shall be no active pathological process, acute or chronic, of the internal ear or of the middle ear; 
no  permanent disturbances of the vestibular apparatus. 

 
4.2 The medical examination shall be based on the following requirements:- 

 
4.2.1 The applicant, tested on a pure-tone audiometer, shall not have a hearing loss, in either ear separately, 

of more than 35 dB at any of the frequencies 500, 1 000 or 2 000 Hz, or more than 50 dB at 3 000 Hz. An 
applicant with a hearing loss greater than the above may be declared unfit. 

 

4.3 A Standard Detailed ENT Report should include:- 
 

4.3.1 PTA with report 
4.3.2 Free Field Hearing (conversation and forced whisper voice) - For each ear and binaural 
4.3.3 Tympanometry (if indicated) 
4.3.4 Nose and Sinuses, Vestibular Function 
4.3.5 Speech Clarity 
4.3.6 Other findings by ENT Specialist 

 
 



Annexure-2 

 

FORM FOR ASSESSING FUNCTIONAL REQUIREMENTS (FOR PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES) 

Under Advt. No. 02/2025/CHQ 
(in reference to DEPwD Notification dated 04.01.2021) 

 

To be filled by candidate 

Name of candidate: Roll No.: 

Signature of Candidate: 
 

Date: 
 

 

To be filled by doctor (Medical Officer of Government Hospital of the rank of Civil Surgeon/Medical Superintendent) 

 

This is to certify that Mr./Ms./Mrs. ________________________________________________ 

S/o | D/o _____________________________ having Disability Certificate/ ID No: 

______________________________________, meets the following functional requirements for 

discharge of his/her duties, using aids and assistive devices: 

(Please tick the applicable box) 

Functional Requirement  Yes  No 

     

S- can perform work by sitting     

     

ST- can perform work by standing     

     

W- can perform work by walking     

     

BN- can perform work by bending     

     

RW- can perform work by reading and writing     

     

SE- can perform work by seeing     

     

H- can perform work by hearing     

     

C- can perform work by communicating     

     

MF- can perform work by manipulation by fingers     

 

 

Seal & Signature of Doctor: 

Date: 

Name: 

Registration No: 
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